


mint LOUNGE



WHO MOVED MY MILK?

The world's largest milk-consuming nation is having a crisis of faith with dairy. Can new techniques of production and high-end alternatives make the glass appear half-full?

- Who killed the 'Elvis of Punjab'?
- The hunt for wild edibles
- Indian basketball needs an IPL makeover

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED
(A Joint Venture of GAIL (India) Ltd., BPLCL & GAIL of INDIA)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (DOMESTIC COMPETITIVE BIDDING)

Integrative Gas Limited (IGL) (CIN: L2301CE1998PLC038714) invites sealed bids under single stage, two envelope system from eligible bidders for following:

Tender No.	Description of work	Start of Bid Document	Submission of offers
CRI4405	Rate Contract for Providing Housewiring Services at Oil, OSHA & Other installations in NCT of Delhi & NCR	05/05/2018 to 07/05/2018	08/05/2018 to 10/05/2018

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

No: AMSCL-18/PROC/WALK IN COOLER/17-18/54-P Date: 21-05-2018

FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF WALK IN COOLER FOR DIFFERENT DRUG WARE HOUSES OF THE STATE

e-tenders in Two Bid System, Technical Bid & Price Bid (BOQ to be uploaded) affording court fee stamp of Rs.6.25 or IPO of Rs.10/- only, are invited from manufacturers or authorized dealers for **"SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF WALK IN COOLER"** to different drug ware houses of the State. The terms & conditions and details of items to be supplied are described in the tender document.

Date of publication of the Tender Document: **23-05-2018 at 1:00 PM**
Last date of download of Tender Document: **12-06-2018 up to 1:00 PM**
Pre-Bid Conference: **29-05-2018 at 2:30 PM**
Bid Date and Time of upload of Tender Document: **12-06-2018 upto 2:00 PM**
Last Date and Time of opening Tender: **12-06-2018 at 4:00 PM**

GE T&D INDIA LIMITED
Architects of an energy efficient future

KEY WINS

- 765 kV GIS substation package at Jawaharpur and 765 AIS/GIS substation package at Obra in Uttar Pradesh from Doosan Power Systems India Private Limited
- 765 kV AIS Substation package at Warangal Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) project from Mumbai WTP Private Limited, Telangana
- 400/132 kV AIS Substation at Surajmaningar and Purba Kanchanbar in Tripura from Sterile Power Grid Ventures Limited (SPVGL)
- 6 x 765 kV 80 MVAR Reactors at Jharsuguda in Odisha and Rajpur in Chattisgarh and 2 x 400 kV 80 MVAR reactors at Kishanganj in Bihar from Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
- Upgradation and Annual Maintenance contract of National Load Dispatch Centre of Bangladesh from Power Grid Company of Bangladesh
- 220 kV GIS switching station at Hatkoti, 132/33 kV GIS substation at Barsaini and 220/132 kV GIS substation at Dehan in Himachal Pradesh by HPPCL
- 220/66kV GIS substation and bay extension of 400/220kV substation at Vizag by HPPCL

NEW COMMISSIONING

- Polk 2 of Champa-Kurukhethra 800kV HVDC link for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
- 765 kV ICT and Line bays for NTPCL Limited, Darlipali
- 765 kV AIS extension substations for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited at Vindhyaachal, Jabalpur and Raipur
- 400 kV 220 kV GIS for Sterile Power at Amargadh, North Kashmir
- 400 kV AIS substation for Jindal Steel Works (JSW) Bellary
- 440 kV AIS substation for Tamil Nadu Transmission Corporation Limited in Rasipalayam
- 400 kV AIS substation for CPCL in Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh
- 400 kV AIS Substation for MSETCL in Kudus, Maharashtra
- 400 kV AIS substation for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited in Kanpur, UP
- 400 kV AIS Substation for Megha Engineering in Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

FY 2017-18 Income ₹46259 Million | **FY 2017-18 PAT** ₹2989 Million | **Order backlog as on 31-Mar-2018** ₹71.3 Billion

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-MAR-2018
₹ Million, except per share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	899.7	1274.5	4625.9	4400.3
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	419.3	705.2	3188.1	(732.7)
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	419.3	705.2	3188.1	(732.7)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.0	461.2	2067.6	(866.6)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	338.5	420.9	2117.8	(906.9)
6.	Equity share capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (Face value of Rs. 2 each) (in Rs.)	1.1	1.8	8.2	(3.4)

* Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter ended 31 March 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the Company's website at www.ge.com/vic-td-india-limited and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cseindia.com.
b) The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 1.00 (90%) per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the year ended 31 March 2018 subject to approval of shareholders.
c) The above auditor result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 May 2018. The results for the year ended 31 March 2018 were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For GE T&D India Limited
(Sunil Wadhwa)
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 23, 2018

CIN - L3210DL1957PLC183995
Registered Office : A-18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi-110 020
Tel. no. +91 11 41610650, Fax no. +91 11 41610659, website: www.ge.com/vic-td-india-limited

REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED
Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35, New No. 2, Sardar Patel Road, Gurgaon, Chennai-600032
CIN - L65922TN2000PLC044655
Pis: (044) - 42106650 Fax: (044) - 42106651
E-mail: co@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, 1/Kagar, Chennai-600 017
E-mail: co@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

(Rs. In Crore except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2017 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	283.25	1,105.43	273.53	283.25	1,105.43	273.53
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	56.62	206.13	50.59	56.07	215.33	50.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	56.62	206.13	50.59	56.07	215.33	50.59
Equity Share Capital	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	1265.72	1265.72	1074.67	1264.69	1264.69	1074.67
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09
Basic (in Rs.)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09
Diluted (in Rs.)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09
Basic (in Rs.)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09
Diluted (in Rs.)	9.05	32.95	8.09	9.28	34.42	8.09

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd - www.nseindia.com; The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.repcohome.com.

For Repco Home Finance Ltd.,
Sd/- (R. Varadarajan)
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 23.05.2018

MILLIONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
CIN: L78191TG18PPPLC055484
202, Panchsheel Park, Sector 33, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110002
Bajaj Hills, Hyderabad-500 084 T.G. India. Email: info@millions.com
Contact: 9987772229

NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, May 29, 2018 at the premises of M. S. Narayana Murthy Trust, 2-58/6/7-88, ground floor, Sector 33, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110002, for the purpose of considering and approving audited financial statements and consolidated financial results of the Company for fourth quarter and full year ended on 31st March, 2018 and any other matter related to the business of the Company.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company: www.millions.com and website of the Stock Exchange - www.bseindia.com For Millions Entertainment Ltd. Sd/- May 23, 2018 Monica Shankar Gehlot Hyderabad Company Secretary

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED
CIN: L28100MH1998PLC001391

EMPALEMENT OF ADVERTISING AGENCIES

Applications are invited from NS accredited and DAVP empanelled advertising agencies based in Delhi / Noida with minimum annual turnover of Rs. 2 crores in last 3 financial years for empanelment for a period of 3 years. For detailed terms & conditions and application format, please visit our website www.nationalfertilizers.com under "Open tender" category. The last date of submission of application is 29th June, 2018 upto 2:30 PM. For any queries/clarifications in future, information shall be made available on our website only.

DGM (CC & Adm.)

Expression of Interest

The office of the Collector/Chairman District Project Livelihood College Society, Rajanandgaon (Society) is inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed agencies, Entrepreneurs "to start ITES BPO (Voice/Non-voice) Business in Rajanandgaon district for Sustainable job creation". Interested agencies may visit the website www.rajnandgaon.gov.in for further information. Response to this Expression of Interest (EOI) shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of this document with full understanding of its implications. This section provides general information about the issuer, important dates and addresses and the overall eligibility criteria for the parties.

Date of Issuing the EOI - 21/05/2018
Last date for obtaining EOI forms - 29/05/2018
Last date for submission of form - 31/05/2018 at 15:00 hrs.
Opening date of EOI - 31/05/2018 at 17:00 hrs.

This EOI will remain valid till 31/05/2018. Applications submitted after 31/05/2018 will be considered as per the merits of the submission by the committee specially formulated for this purpose by the Society.

COLLECTOR/CHAIRMAN DISTRICT PROJECT LIVELIHOOD COLLEGE SOCIETY (DPLCS) RAJANANDGAON DISTRICT
5-8683/5

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK
(Wholly owned by Reserve Bank of India)
CIN: RA, P-1 Finance Services (National Company) New Delhi - 110002

TENDER NOTIFICATION

National Housing Bank (NHB) invites offers from reputed agencies to provide services related to Review & Up-gradation of Existing Rating Models and Development of Rating Model for Small Finance Banks & Other New Entities to National Housing Bank. Interested bidders may send their proposal as per the EOI document available (also can be downloaded) on NHB's website: <http://www.nhb.org.in>

Dy. General Manager - RMD

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
16th Floor, Dr. S.P. Mukherjee Civic Centre, Jawahar Nagar Marg, Minato Road, New Delhi-110002
Tel. No. 011-23226602/6608

(Remunerative Project Cell)

No. ADC/RP Cell/NDMC/2018-D-130 Dated: - 23.05.2018

Sub: E-Auction for Regular allotment of authorized parking sites falling under the jurisdiction of North DMC on payment of Advance Monthly Fee Basis.

North DMC invites application(s) for e-auction of Parking Sites from Parking Contractors/Firms/Companies/Individuals etc. for allotment of authorized parking sites through E-Auction for regular allotment of authorized parking sites falling under the jurisdiction of North DMC on payment of Advance Monthly License Fee.

The Schedule of E-auction with complete details and Terms & Conditions are available on website of North Delhi Municipal Corporation, www.auctionndmc.in/NORTHDMC, www.ndonline.gov.in and www.mcdonline.gov.in/ndmc portal. Contingendum, if any, shall, only be available on above websites. The applications/offers and other requisite documents can be uploaded on the website from 28.05.2018 at 11.00 hrs. to 18.06.2018 at 17.30 hrs. The E-Auction will be start on 29.06.2018 from 11.00 hrs. to 17.30 hrs.

Section Officer R.P. Cell/NDMC
R.O. No. 23/DP/North/2018-19

JAIN Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.
Regd. Off: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. www.jains.com. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31-MAR-2018
₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
		Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2018	Year Ended 31-Mar-2017	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2018	Year Ended 31-Mar-2017	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2018	Year Ended 31-Mar-2017	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2018	Year Ended 31-Mar-2017
1	Revenue from operations	1,56,867	1,31,552	4,33,642	3,86,395	2,77,770	2,26,560	7,99,906	6,93,932
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,697	18,165	29,090	20,318	17,298	15,849	29,917	24,297
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,697	18,165	29,090	20,318	17,298	15,849	29,917	24,297
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,944	12,332	26,108	16,380	9,269	7,763	22,128	17,624
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,974	11,992	28,307	15,686	11,037	4,435	23,605	9,402
6	Equity Share Capital	10,313	9,589	10,313	9,589	10,313	9,589	10,313	9,589
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	4,45,562	4,22,061	NA	NA	4,24,792	4,06,187
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each)								
1.	Basic:	3.09	2.39	5.45	3.18	1.89	1.49	4.25	3.29
2.	Diluted:	3.09	2.39	5.45	3.18	1.89	1.49	4.25	3.29

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31-Mar-2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31-Mar-2018 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. www.jains.com

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Sd/-
Anil B. Jain
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23rd May, 2018

